
1999 MSHSL SECTION 2AA BOYS' 5K 
New Ulm Country Club    Oct. 28, 1999 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Mankato West             40    2    5   10   11   12   18   28   16:55        58 
  2   St. Michael-Albertvil    90    3    7   20   22   38   69  101   17:21      1:58 
  3   Mankato East            101    1    8    9   41   42   63   82   17:21      2:18 
  4   Buffalo                 121    4   16   25   37   39   64   72   17:36      1:44 
  5   Fairmont                151   13   14   33   43   48   52   71   17:53      1:16 
 6*   Hutchinson              180   26   27   36   44   47   55        18:06        48 
 7*   Marshall                180    6   29   40   46   59   75   80   18:04      1:47 
  8   New Ulm                 209   15   21   34   56   83   92   96   18:14      2:18 
  9   Prior Lake              219   24   31   50   53   61   85   97   18:18      1:08 
 10   Monticello              230   19   49   51   54   57   68   79   18:22      1:09 
 11   Worthington             250   17   32   58   70   73   77   81   18:27      1:40 
 12   Lac Qui Parle Valley/   329   35   45   74   87   88   89        19:03      1:40 
 13   Willmar                 339   30   66   67   86   90   99  114   19:03      1:58 
 14   Waseca                  396   23   76   91  100  106  108  109   19:31      2:59 
 15   New Prague              431   60   78   84  104  105  113  115   19:45      1:52 
 16   Litchfield              438   62   65   98  103  110  112  116   19:49      2:10 
 17   Dassel-Cokato           491   93   94   95  102  107  111  117   20:10        54 
 
1. Mankato West 
    2  Jon Ortloff                 16:13   
    5  Mark Landgraff              16:52   
   10  Paul Sheldon                17:06   
   11  Jake Sheldon                17:10   
   12  Chris Gruenhagen            17:11   
   18  Keenan Robbins              17:28   
   28  Ben Ingman                  17:48   
Time = 1:24:32     Places = 40 
 
2. St. Michael-Albertvil 
    3  Martin Robeck               16:17   
    7  Joe Lynch                   16:59   
   20  Brandon Beaudry             17:34   
   22  Adam Platenberg             17:37   
   38  Phil Zander                 18:15   
   69  Ben Robeck                  18:55   
  101  Andrew Rogers               20:13   
Time = 1:26:42     Places = 90 
 
3. Mankato East 
    1  Josh DoBell                 16:03   
    8  Chris Polzin                17:00   
    9  Ryan Mielke                 17:03   
   41  Justin Rinehart             18:18   
   42  Reed Weber                  18:21   
   63  Ryan Giersdorf              18:51   
   82  Brian Miller                19:32   
Time = 1:26:45     Places = 101 
 
4. Buffalo 
    4  Ben Hanson                  16:32   
   16  Aaron Squadroni             17:19   
   25  John Wallace                17:40   
   37  Adam Peterson               18:12   
   39  Mike Lanin                  18:16   
   64  Tim Heisel                  18:52   
   72  Chris Anderson              19:05   
Time = 1:27:59     Places = 121 
 
5. Fairmont 
   13  James Oliver                17:14   
   14  Aaron Sonnek                17:14   
   33  Greg Hamman                 18:02   
   43  Greg Botzet                 18:25   
   48  Matt Small                  18:30   
   52  Pat Paschke                 18:34   
   71  Scott Filligane             19:00   
Time = 1:29:25     Places = 151 
 
6*. Hutchinson 
   26  Travis Weispfenning         17:41   
   27  Ben Carlson                 17:45   
   36  Josh Klawitter              18:09   
   44  Andrew Whaylen              18:26   
   47  John Wulkan                 18:29   
   55  Giles Stifter               18:37   
Time = 1:30:30     Places = 180 
 

7*. Marshall 
    6  Josh Larson                 16:57   
   29  Tim Maertens                17:50   
   40  Dan Hubley                  18:16   
   46  Scott Schmidt               18:29   
   59  Caleb Nelson                18:44   
   75  Drew Garaerts               19:08   
   80  Mark VanMeveran             19:29   
Time = 1:30:16     Places = 180 
 
8. New Ulm 
   15  Gary Wurtzberger            17:16   
   21  Jordan Budenski             17:36   
   34  Kyle Schwartz               18:05   
   56  Karl Sieve                  18:38   
   83  Joe Boyle                   19:34   
   92  John Witt                   19:52   
   96  Nick Baumgart               19:57   
Time = 1:31:09     Places = 209 
 
9. Prior Lake 
   24  Shawn Deluhery              17:38   
   31  Doug Lind                   17:57   
   50  Nick Mauren                 18:31   
   53  Nick Anderson               18:37   
   61  Levi Poole                  18:46   
   85  Mike Nelson                 19:42   
   97  Rob Israel                  20:00   
Time = 1:31:29     Places = 219 
 
10. Monticello 
   19  Erik Mack                   17:30   
   49  Matt Conroy                 18:31   
   51  Paul Conroy                 18:31   
   54  Ben Goodwin                 18:37   
   57  Steve Hamond                18:39   
   68  Aaron Gindele               18:54   
   79  Jason Quill                 19:24   
Time = 1:31:48     Places = 230 
 
11. Worthington 
   17  Anthony Aker                17:25   
   32  Billy Kor                   18:01   
   58  Ben Kohler                  18:43   
   70  Matthew Thiner              18:58   
   73  Jan Rada                    19:05   
   77  Steven Stoll                19:15   
   81  Jeff Hansen                 19:30   
Time = 1:32:12     Places = 250 
 
12. Lac Qui Parle Valley/ 
   35  Anthony Hauck               18:08   
   45  Sean Hauck                  18:26   
   74  Kyle Dalen                  19:06   
   87  Brad Hustad                 19:43   
   88  Todd Hanson                 19:48   
   89  Alex Mork                   19:49   
Time = 1:35:11     Places = 329 
 



13. Willmar 
   30  Nate Larsen                 17:53   
   66  Travis Dillabough           18:53   
   67  Matt Wittman                18:53   
   86  Jonathan Morales            19:42   
   90  David Boike                 19:51   
   99  Theo Peterson               20:07   
  114  Tom Gilbertson              21:22   
Time = 1:35:12     Places = 339 
 
14. Waseca 
   23  Chris Mihelich              17:37   
   76  Cory Hanson                 19:14   
   91  Ricky Kobylinski            19:52   
  100  Alex Goetz                  20:12   
  106  Tim Anderstrom              20:36   
  108  Clayton Kozal               20:48   
  109  Joel Van Loon               20:49   
Time = 1:37:31     Places = 396 
 
15. New Prague 
   60  Tim Zweber                  18:44   
   78  Frank Rutt                  19:16   
   84  Ryan Sasman                 19:35   
  104  David Jahangir              20:32   
  105  Johan Wilcox                20:36   
  113  Adam Kalina                 21:14   
  115  Brad Schmitz                21:25   
Time = 1:38:43     Places = 431 

16. Litchfield 
   62  Matt Monson                 18:47   
   65  Mark Twardy                 18:53   
   98  Paul Nyquist                20:02   
  103  Evan Stewart                20:25   
  110  Mark Wendler                20:57   
  112  Cory Schlack                21:12   
  116  Matt Zachman                21:26   
Time = 1:39:04     Places = 438 
 
17. Dassel-Cokato 
   93  Trent Morgan                19:53   
   94  Greg Worden                 19:53   
   95  Jeff Ganser                 19:53   
  102  Matt Hohenstein             20:20   
  107  Josh Rathke                 20:47   
  111  Mark Rammel                 21:08   
  117  Aaron Abramson              21:36   
Time = 1:40:46     Places = 491 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Josh DoBell                 16:03    Mankato East 
    2     2  Jon Ortloff                 16:13    Mankato West 
    3     3  Martin Robeck               16:17    St. Michael-Albertvil 
    4     4  Ben Hanson                  16:32    Buffalo 
    5     5  Mark Landgraff              16:52    Mankato West 
    6     6  Josh Larson                 16:57    Marshall 
    7     7  Joe Lynch                   16:59    St. Michael-Albertvil 
    8     8  Chris Polzin                17:00    Mankato East 
    9     9  Ryan Mielke                 17:03    Mankato East 
   10    10  Paul Sheldon                17:06    Mankato West 
   11    11  Jake Sheldon                17:10    Mankato West 
   12    12  Chris Gruenhagen            17:11    Mankato West 
   13    13  James Oliver                17:14    Fairmont 
   14    14  Aaron Sonnek                17:14    Fairmont 
   15    15  Gary Wurtzberger            17:16    New Ulm 
   16    16  Aaron Squadroni             17:19    Buffalo 
   17    17  Anthony Aker                17:25    Worthington 
   18    18  Keenan Robbins              17:28    Mankato West 
   19    19  Erik Mack                   17:30    Monticello 
   20    20  Brandon Beaudry             17:34    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   21    21  Jordan Budenski             17:36    New Ulm 
   22    22  Adam Platenberg             17:37    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   23    23  Chris Mihelich              17:37    Waseca 
   24    24  Shawn Deluhery              17:38    Prior Lake 
   25    25  John Wallace                17:40    Buffalo 
   26    26  Travis Weispfenning         17:41    Hutchinson 
   27    27  Ben Carlson                 17:45    Hutchinson 
   28    28  Ben Ingman                  17:48    Mankato West 
   29    29  Tim Maertens                17:50    Marshall 
   30    30  Nate Larsen                 17:53    Willmar 
   31    31  Doug Lind                   17:57    Prior Lake 
   32    32  Billy Kor                   18:01    Worthington 
   33    33  Greg Hamman                 18:02    Fairmont 
   34    34  Kyle Schwartz               18:05    New Ulm 
   35    35  Anthony Hauck               18:08    Lac Qui Parle Valley/ 
   36    36  Josh Klawitter              18:09    Hutchinson 
   37    37  Adam Peterson               18:12    Buffalo 
   38    38  Phil Zander                 18:15    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   39    39  Mike Lanin                  18:16    Buffalo 
   40    40  Dan Hubley                  18:16    Marshall 
   41    41  Justin Rinehart             18:18    Mankato East 
   42    42  Reed Weber                  18:21    Mankato East 
   43    43  Greg Botzet                 18:25    Fairmont 
   44    44  Andrew Whaylen              18:26    Hutchinson 
   45    45  Sean Hauck                  18:26    Lac Qui Parle Valley/ 
   46    46  Scott Schmidt               18:29    Marshall 
   47    47  John Wulkan                 18:29    Hutchinson 
   48    48  Matt Small                  18:30    Fairmont 
   49    49  Matt Conroy                 18:31    Monticello 



   50    50  Nick Mauren                 18:31    Prior Lake 
   51    51  Paul Conroy                 18:31    Monticello 
   52    52  Pat Paschke                 18:34    Fairmont 
   53    53  Nick Anderson               18:37    Prior Lake 
   54    54  Ben Goodwin                 18:37    Monticello 
   55    55  Giles Stifter               18:37    Hutchinson 
   56    56  Karl Sieve                  18:38    New Ulm 
   57    57  Steve Hamond                18:39    Monticello 
   58    58  Ben Kohler                  18:43    Worthington 
   59    59  Caleb Nelson                18:44    Marshall 
   60    60  Tim Zweber                  18:44    New Prague 
   61    61  Levi Poole                  18:46    Prior Lake 
   62    62  Matt Monson                 18:47    Litchfield 
   63    63  Ryan Giersdorf              18:51    Mankato East 
   64    64  Tim Heisel                  18:52    Buffalo 
   65    65  Mark Twardy                 18:53    Litchfield 
   66    66  Travis Dillabough           18:53    Willmar 
   67    67  Matt Wittman                18:53    Willmar 
   68    68  Aaron Gindele               18:54    Monticello 
   69    69  Ben Robeck                  18:55    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   70    70  Matthew Thiner              18:58    Worthington 
   71    71  Scott Filligane             19:00    Fairmont 
   72    72  Chris Anderson              19:05    Buffalo 
   73    73  Jan Rada                    19:05    Worthington 
   74    74  Kyle Dalen                  19:06    Lac Qui Parle Valley/ 
   75    75  Drew Garaerts               19:08    Marshall 
   76    76  Cory Hanson                 19:14    Waseca 
   77    77  Steven Stoll                19:15    Worthington 
   78    78  Frank Rutt                  19:16    New Prague 
   79    79  Jason Quill                 19:24    Monticello 
   80    80  Mark VanMeveran             19:29    Marshall 
   81    81  Jeff Hansen                 19:30    Worthington 
   82    82  Brian Miller                19:32    Mankato East 
   83    83  Joe Boyle                   19:34    New Ulm 
   84    84  Ryan Sasman                 19:35    New Prague 
   85    85  Mike Nelson                 19:42    Prior Lake 
   86    86  Jonathan Morales            19:42    Willmar 
   87    87  Brad Hustad                 19:43    Lac Qui Parle Valley/ 
   88    88  Todd Hanson                 19:48    Lac Qui Parle Valley/ 
   89    89  Alex Mork                   19:49    Lac Qui Parle Valley/ 
   90    90  David Boike                 19:51    Willmar 
   91    91  Ricky Kobylinski            19:52    Waseca 
   92    92  John Witt                   19:52    New Ulm 
   93    93  Trent Morgan                19:53    Dassel-Cokato 
   94    94  Greg Worden                 19:53    Dassel-Cokato 
   95    95  Jeff Ganser                 19:53    Dassel-Cokato 
   96    96  Nick Baumgart               19:57    New Ulm 
   97    97  Rob Israel                  20:00    Prior Lake 
   98    98  Paul Nyquist                20:02    Litchfield 
   99    99  Theo Peterson               20:07    Willmar 
  100   100  Alex Goetz                  20:12    Waseca 
  101   101  Andrew Rogers               20:13    St. Michael-Albertvil 
  102   102  Matt Hohenstein             20:20    Dassel-Cokato 
  103   103  Evan Stewart                20:25    Litchfield 
  104   104  David Jahangir              20:32    New Prague 
  105   105  Johan Wilcox                20:36    New Prague 
  106   106  Tim Anderstrom              20:36    Waseca 
  107   107  Josh Rathke                 20:47    Dassel-Cokato 
  108   108  Clayton Kozal               20:48    Waseca 
  109   109  Joel Van Loon               20:49    Waseca 
  110   110  Mark Wendler                20:57    Litchfield 
  111   111  Mark Rammel                 21:08    Dassel-Cokato 
  112   112  Cory Schlack                21:12    Litchfield 
  113   113  Adam Kalina                 21:14    New Prague 
  114   114  Tom Gilbertson              21:22    Willmar 
  115   115  Brad Schmitz                21:25    New Prague 
  116   116  Matt Zachman                21:26    Litchfield 
  117   117  Aaron Abramson              21:36    Dassel-Cokato 
 


